COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

CITY OF LOWELL 

In City Council 

VOTE 

Authorizing the City Manager, acting through the Department of Planning and Development, to 

accept and expend Fiscal Year 2024 earmarked State funds in the amount of Seventy-Five 

Thousand and 00/100 ($75,000.00) Dollars from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts. 
------ 

The City was able to obtain this funding from the Executive Office of Housing and Livable 

Communities; and 

The City of Lowell desires to accept and expend said earmarked State funds to be focused on work

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT VOTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOWELL: 

That the City Manager, acting through the Department of Planning and Development, be and is 

hereby authorized in the name of the City of Lowell to accept and expend Fiscal Year 2024 

earmarked State funds Grant in the amount Seventy-Five Thousand and 00/100 ($75,000.00) 

Dollars of earmarked funds from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to be focused on work to 

support the development of affordable housing in the City. 

BE IT FURTHER VOTED: 

That the City Manager, on behalf of the City of Lowell, be and hereby is, authorized to execute